

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees
FIR No. 75/2017
PS. Khajuri Khas

14.11.2017

11.25 AM

Pr: None for the State

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Ms. Ifta Sultana, Ld. Counsel for accused Md. Rahees, Nadeem and Md.

Lucky @ Parvej Alam files her vakaltnama and seeks adjournment stating
that she has been engaged only today. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on 04.12.2017.

(Raghubir Singh)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi
14.11.2017