

SC No. 157/17

State Vs. Md. Rahees Etc.

04.12.2017

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused produced from JC.

An application seeking adjournment has been moved stating therein that the mother-in-law of the Ld. Defence counsel is unwell.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **06.02.2018** for arguments on the point of charge.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
04.12.2017