

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees

FIR No. 75/2017

PS. Khajuri Khas

20.02.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Four accused are present on bail.

Sh. Sandeep Chauhan Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rehan.

Ms. Sayeda Farah, Ld. Proxy counsel for remaining three accused persons.

Both Ld. Proxy counsels seeks adjournment stating that their main counsels are not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

At the request of Ld. Proxy counsels, put up for arguments on charge on 16.03.2018.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/20.02.2018