

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees

FIR No. 75/2017

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 157/2017

16.03.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

(On the last date of hearing, all the four accused have been inadvertently shown on the bail. The same is hereby rectified).

Sh. Sandeep Chauhan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Rehan.

Ms. Ifta Sultana, Ld. Counsel for Md.Rahees, Mohd. Lucky @ Parvej Alam and Mohd. Nadeem.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rehan seeks adjournment stating that arguing counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

IO/Insp. Praveen Vats is absent despite service. Let fresh summons be issued against IO/Insp. Praveen Vats, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **21.04.2018**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2018