

State Vs. Mohd.Rahees & Ors

FIR No. 75/2017

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 157

01.06.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld counsel for all accused person except accused Rehan.

Sh. Sandeep Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rehan.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rehan seeks adjournment stating that main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on 06.07.2018.

(Raghubir Singh)02018

S