

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees & Ors

FIR No. 75/2017

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 157/17

28.07.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons except
accused Rehan.

Sh Praveen Goswami, Ld counsel for accused Rehan.

Arguments on charge heard.

Put up for consideration/orders on charge on 21.08.2018.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/28.07.2018

S