

State Vs. Mohd Rahees & Ors

FIR No. 75/2017

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 157/17

21.08.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons except accused Rehan and Nadeem.

Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld Proxy counsel for accused Rehan.

Sh. Vikas Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Nadeem is present and files his vakaltnama. Same is taken on record.

Evidence is still going on in case titled as State Vs. Farman @ Deva, FIR No. 292/14, PS. Khajuri Khas, Delhi. It is 3.00 PM. No sufficient time left for passing orders on charge.

Put up for consideration/orders on charge on 20.09.2018,

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/21.08.2018

s