

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees

FIR No.75/2017

PS. Khajuri Khas

Case No. 157/17

20.09.2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Vikas Aggarwal Ld. Counsel for accused Nadeem.

Vide separate order, order on charge announced. Charge for the offence punishable under section 302/307/34 IPC has been given to all the four accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

Put up for PE on 31.10.2018.

PW Waseem and PW Abdul Gaffer as per list of witness be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)

ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/20.09.2018

S