

Case No. 157/17

FIR No.75/17

PS – Khajuri Khas.

State Vs. Rahees Etc.

31.10.2018

Present: Sh.Dharam Chand, Ld.Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused are present on bail.

Ms. Heena Ld. Proxy counsel for all accused except accused Rehan.

Sh. Vijay Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Rehan.

Sh. Gaurav Dubey Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the complainant.

No PW present today. It is 12.00 noon.

It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy counsel that the main counsel is not available today.

Applications seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of PW Abdul Gaffar and complainant Waseem on the medical grounds.

Heard. Exemptions allowed for today only. These witness be summoned again.

Put up for PE on **22.11.2018**.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
31.10.2018 (A)