

State Vs. Mohd.Rahees & Ors
FIR No. 75/2017
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 157/2017

22.11. 2018

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C with respective counsels.

Supplementary charge-sheet containing FSL report filed. Same is taken on record. Copy thereof also supplied to the accused persons.

Examination in chief of PW1 recorded in part. Further examination of PW1 is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the evidence-sheet.

PW Abdul Gaffar is present and discharged unexamined for this day.

Put up for PE on **03.01.2019**.

Only PW1 Waseem be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/22.11.2018