

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees
FIR No.75/2017
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 157/2017

03.01.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Ms. Ifta Sultana, Ld. Counsel for accused Parvez, Rahees and Nadeem.

Sh. Praveen Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Rehan Khan.
IO/Insp. Praveen Vats is present.

PW1 Waseem is present, further examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on **07.02.2019**.

Next two witnesses as per list of witness be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts, Delhi/03.01.2019