

State Vs. Mohd. Rahees & Ors
FIR No. 75/2017
PS. Khajuri Khas
Case No. 157

09.09.2019

Pr: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are produced from J/C.

Sh. Vikas Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Nadeem.

Sh. Deepak Gaur, Ld. counsel for accused Rahees.

Sh. Sandeep Chauhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Paveen Goswami,

Ld. counsel for accused Rehan.

Insp. T. R Meena is present.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rehan seeks adjournment stating that main counsel Sh. Praveen Goswami is not available today. It is 12.40 PM.

Heard. Allowed.

PW2 Subrati Khan is present and discharged unexamined for this day in view of submissions made on behalf of accused Rehan.

Put up for PE on 19.11.2019.

PW2 Subrati Khan(for cross examination) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(N/E) KKD Courts/Delhi/09.09.2019