

Case No. 157/17
FIR No. 75/17
PS – Khajuri Khas
State Vs. Rahees etc.

24.12.2019

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the four accused produced from JC.
Sh. Praveen Goswami, Ld. Counsel for accused Rehan Khan.
Sh. Vikas Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for accused Lucky @ Parvej and Nadeem.

PW-2 Sh. Subrati Khan is present for further cross-examination. He is further cross-examined and discharged.

Copy of evidence of PW-2 recorded today has been given to accused Rehan on application.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 06.02.2020.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
24.12.2019