

IA no. /21
State Vs. Rehan
FIR No. 75/17
PS Khajuri Khas
U/s 302/307/201/34 IPC

15.04.2021

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Praveen Goswami, Ld. Counsel for applicant Rehan.
Mr. Gaurav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for applicant Rehan.

Arguments partly heard.

At request, put up for further arguments on bail
application of accused Rehan on **05.05.2021**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
15.04.2021