

SC No. 157/2017
State Vs. Mohd. Rahees etc.
FIR no.75 /2017
PS: Khajuri Khas

Court hearing through Webex online meeting

17.09.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All four accused persons are present in court.
Mr. Gaurav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant has submitted that accused are on interim bail and have been threatening to the complainant to back out of this case.

Heard. Let the complainant to move appropriate application.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on **20.12.2021**. Witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing. Date i.e. 18.09.2021 already given stands cancelled.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
17.09.2021