

SC No. 157/17
State Vs. Mohd. Rahees & Ors
FIR No.75/2017
PS Khajuri Khas

05.07.2022

Present: None for the State.
All accused are on bail.

PW Sabia Khan is absent, whereas PW Rukshar is present for examination.

PW Rukshar is discharged unexamined as Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave and no substitute provided. Both PWs be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04.11.2022.

PWs be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
05.07.2022