

04.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the four accused are present on court bail with Ld. Proxy counsel.

IO/Inspector Praveen Vats is present.

1. Two witnesses namely Sabir Khan and PW Rukshar have served for today but they are absent. Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against for 03.07.2023, whereas B/Ws in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against Rukshar for 06.07.2023.

2. Ld Proxy counsel submits that main counsel will take his stand on next date of hearing regarding admission of statements of formal witnesses and documents prepared by them(witnesses at serial No. 3, 6,10 and 16 to 19 witnesses related to Kalandra).

3. Now, witnesses be summoned as per the following schedule:-

i). 03.07.2023 - witnesses at serial No.13, as per list of witnesses.

ii). 06.07.2023- witnesses at serial No.14, as per list of witnesses.

ii). 10.07.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2022