

SC no. 157/17
State Vs. Rahees Etc.
FIR no. 75/17
PS: Khajuri Khas

03-07-2023

Present: Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for State
All accused are in JC
Ms. Ifat Sultana, advocate for accused Rahees
Sh. Sarif Saifi, advocate for complainant

Process not prepared by the Ahlmad. He is warned to remain careful in future.

Put up for PE on 06-07-2023, the date already fixed.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 03-07-2023