

06.07.2023

Present : Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused produced from JC.
Sh. Danish Khan, ld. Counsel for all accused.

PW3 Dr. Kunal Kishor is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ms. Ifat Sultana submits that she wants to withdraw her Vakalatnama of accused Rahess, Parvez and Nadeem as they have engaged another counsel. In view of submissions made, Ms. Ifat Sultana is discharged from representing accused Rahees, Parvez and Nadeem.

Issue summons to Dr. Prashant mentioned at Sr. No. 14 for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2023**, date already fixed.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
06.07.2023