

SC No. 157/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAHEES
FIR No. 75/2017
PS (Khajuri Khas)

23.09.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused produced from JC.
Sh. M.S. Raghav, Id. Counsel for accused Rahees,
Nadeem and Lucky @ Parvez Alam.
IO/Insp. Praveen Vasts in person.

PW4 HC Satendra is present and discharged unexamined as it is the witness that he is suffering from severe headache and therefore, he is not in position to depose in the Court today. Accordingly, issue fresh summons to PW HC Satendra for NDOH.

Process Server HC Vinit Kumar appeared in person and he has furnished explanation in writing with regard to the non service of summons to the Medical Superintendent concerned. He is directed to be careful in future.

Be awaited for Medical superintendent.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
23.09.2023

At 2:30 pm

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused produced from JC.
Sh. M.S. Raghav, Id. Counsel for accused Rahees,
Nadeem and Lucky @ Parvez Alam.
IO/Insp. Praveen Vasts in person.

Medical Superintendent, RML Hospital not present

Contd....pg2

-2-

despite service of summons. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs. 5,000/-
against Medical Superintendent concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.01.2024**.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi
23.09.2023