

IA No. 8/24 in SC No. 157/17
State Vs. Rahees
FIR No.75/17
PS Khajuri Khas

04.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Lavi Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO SI Sachin Dev Dangi in person.

Reply filed by the IO. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

After making detailed submissions on the point of bail, the Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused has submitted that he does not want to press the present application at this stage and he may be allowed to withdraw the same.

The present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

Copy of this order be given Dasti to all concerned.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/04.10.2024