

3 SC 157/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAHEES
FIR No.75 /2017
P SKhajuri Khas

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Mohd. Rahees,
Lucky @ Parvez Alam and Nadeem alongwith accused
Nadeem.
Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Rehan Khan.
Accused Mohd. Rahees, Lucky @ Parvez Alam and Rehan
Khan produced from JC.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-4 Amruddin and PW-8 Babuddin have been cross
examined and discharged as a witnesses.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Mohd. Ayub and PW
Haji Babu witnesses mentioned at serial no. 9 and 10 of the list of
witnesses through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **21.12.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.11.2024