

IA NO. 10/2025
SC 157/2017
STATE VS. RAHEES
FIR NO. 75/2017
PS Khajuri Khash

14.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Ifat Sultana, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before the
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration of the
present application on date already fixed in the main case file i.e.
18.08.2025.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/14.08.2025