

IA 12/2026
SC 157/17
STATE Vs. RAHEESH
FIR No. 75/2017
PS KHAJURI KHAS

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application seeking release of surety document
i.e. FDR filed on behalf of surety's wife Ms. Neetu

At the request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, put up with the
main case file on **24.02.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/23.02.2026