

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jitin Sahni, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed for filling of ATR.

Ld. Counsel has submitted that settlement has been arrived between the complainant and the accused in the connected matters, in view of which an adjournment is sought. Allowed.

Put up for status of compliance of the settlement/withdrawal of the present complaint on 24.04.2026 at 12.30 p.m.

(Preeti Rajoria)
JMFC-07/Central District
Delhi/17.04.2026