

24.04.2026

Present: Complainant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Jitin Sahni.

Matter is listed for status on compliance of settlement/recording of withdrawal statement.

Complainant has submitted that the present matter along with connected matters pending between her and the proposed accused have been amicably settled out of court. Settlement Deed has been executed on 23.04.2026. Copy of the same has been filed. Same be taken on record. Separate statement of the complainant has been recorded to the effect of settlement. In view of the same, present application u/s 175(3) BNSS and complaint u/s 223 of BNSS are disposed of as withdrawn/ settled.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Preeti Rajoria)
JMFC-07/Central District
Delhi/24.04.2026