

1 SC 157/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAHEES
FIR No. 75/2017
(Khajuri Khas)

08.06.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahees and Parvez produced from JC. (both from
Jail No. 13, Mandoli Jail)
Other accused are on court bail
Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. LADC for accused Rahees,
Parvez and Rihan.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Md. Nadeem.
PW Insp. Tej Ram Meena is present.

PW Insp. Tej Ram Meena is further examined in chief, cross
examined and discharged as PW-28.

Let fresh summons be issued to Insp. Praveen to be served
through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **09.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.06.2026