

1 SC 157/2017
STATE Vs. MOHD. RAHEES
FIR No. 75/2017
(Khajuri Khas)

09.06.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rahees and Parvez produced from JC. (both from
Jail No. 13, Mandoli Jail)
Other accused are on court bail.
Sh. Amit Kumar Sharma, Ld. LADC for accused Rahees,
Parvez and Rihan.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Md. Nadeem.
PW Parveen Vats is present.

PW Parveen Vats is examined, cross examined and
discharged as PW-29.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that all the
prosecution witnesses have been examined and upon her submissions,
PE stands closed.

Now to come up for recording of statement of accused u/s
313 Cr.PC on **02.07.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/09.06.2026