

07.07.2026

Present: Sh. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons are stated to be without arrest.

Processes have not been issued in compliance of last order.
Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Issue summons to all the accused through IO/SHO concerned
concerned for **09.12.2026**.

(Mansi Malik)
ACJM-02, (Central), THC,
Delhi/07.07.2026